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COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

Elupatti, Thanjavur 

Academic Calendar for Even Semester (2023) 

 

Academic Year 2022-23  

Even Semester: February 2023 - June 2023 

February 2023 

 
Date Day Events 

01.02.23 Wednesday Admin Meeting ,Heads Meeting 

02.02.23 Thursday  

03.02.23 Friday  

04.02.23 Saturday World Cancer Day (NSS Program) 

06.02.23 Monday 
AWD 1, Commencement  of Classes for IV, VI, VIII semester 

UG students 

07.02.23 Tuesday AWD 2 

08.02.23 Wednesday AWD 3 Heads Meeting 

09.02.23 Thursday AWD 4 SSP(ECE Department) 

10.02.23 Friday AWD 5 National De-Worming Day  

11.02.23 Saturday  AWD 6 (Monday order) 

13.02.23 Monday AWD 7 World Radio Day (ECE department Program) 

14.02.23 Tuesday AWD 8 Saint Valentine’s Day 

15.02.23 Wednesday 
AWD 9, Class Committee Meeting –I(ECE Department), 

FRSP(CSE Department) 

16.02.23 Thursday 

AWD 10, Course Committee Meeting-I, SSP (ECE Department) 

, Class Committee Meeting –I(CSE Department) , Course 

committee Meeting-I (EVS Subject) 

 

17.02.23 Friday 
AWD 11, Class Committee Meeting –I report  submission, SSP 

(CSE Department) 

18.02.23 Saturday 
AWD 12,(Tuesday order), Course Committee meeting-I Report 

submission, NAAC Meeting 

20.02.23 Monday 
AWD 13World Day of Social Justice  

FRSP(ECE Department) 

21.02.23 Tuesday AWD 14, International Mother Language Day  

22.02.23 Wednesday AWD 15 World Scout Day  

23.02.23 Thursday AWD 16, SSP (ECE Department),First Review for Final year 

24.02.23 Friday AWD 17 

25.02.23 Saturday AWD 18,(Wednesday order) 

27.02.23 Monday AWD 19 

28.02.23 Tuesday 
AWD 20 National Science Day (Science Club Program) Admin 

Meeting 

 

No. of working days: 20 days 

                                       
 

 



Academic Year 2022-23  

Even Semester: February 2023 - June 2023 

                                                                                                            March 2023 

 
Date Day Events 

01.03.23 Wednesday 
AWD 21 Zero Discrimination Day, World Civil Defence Day, SSP 

(EEE Department) 

02.03.23 Thursday AWD 22, FRSP (EEE Department) 

03.03.23 Friday 
AWD 23, Two Days Workshop on Python Internals Program, 

FRSP (CSE Department) 

04.03.23 Saturday AWD 24 (Thursday order), National Safety Day (NSS Program) 

06.03.23 Monday AWD 25, Assignment  & MCQ for CO1,CO2 Submission due date, 

07.03.23 Tuesday 
AWD 26, Industrial Visit (MBA Department) 

Last date to submit CIAT-I QP’s after verification from IQAC 

08.03.23 Wednesday AWD 27 International Women’s Day ( Women Empowerment Cell)  

09.03.23 Thursday AWD 28 

10.03.23 Friday 

AWD 29. Last date for syllabus completion Unit-I, II and half of Unit 

III for II, III & IV Year, Syllabus Completion  Status Report 

Submission, SSP (CSE Department), Industrial Talk (CSE 

Department), SSP (ECE Department) 

11.03.23 Saturday AWD 30 (Friday order) 

13.03.23 Monday 

AWD 31, No Smoking Day (NSS Program),Commencement of 

CIAT-I Theory Examinations for IV , VI and VIII semester Two 

Days Workshop on SPSS & TORA (MBA Department)  

14.03.23 Tuesday AWD 32 

15.03.23 Wednesday 
AWD 33, World Consumer Rights Day (MBA),Commencement of 

CIAT-I Exam  Answer Paper Verification 

16.03.23 Thursday AWD 34, National Vaccination Day SSP(MBA Department) 

17.03.23 Friday AWD 35, Collection of Feedback about Faculty,  

18.03.23 Saturday AWD 36, (Monday order) 

20.03.23 Monday 

AWD 37, International Day of Happiness (Fine Arts Club), End of 

CIAT I Exam Answer Paper Verification, End of CIAT I Theory 

Examinations for IV,VI ,VIII semester, Academic Audit –I Start 

21.03.23 Tuesday 
AWD 38, World Down Syndrome Day  

Class Committee Meeting –II, Result Analysis Meeting –I 

22.03.23 Wednesday World Water Day(ECO club Program) 

23.03.23 Thursday 

AWD 39, Result Analysis Meeting I –Action Taken Report 

Submission, Last Working Day I Year UG, Academic Audit I 

Second Review for Final year 

24.03.23 Friday AWD 40 

25.03.23 Saturday AWD 41, (Tuesday order) Academic Audit –I End 

27.03.23 Monday AWD 42  

28.03.23 Tuesday AWD 43 

29.03.23 Wednesday AWD 44  

30.03.23 Thursday AWD 45, Class Committee Meeting –II (CSE)  

31.03.23 Friday 
AWD 46, Class Committee Meeting –II (ECE),Course Committee 

Meeting –II (CSE) 

No. of working days: 26 days 



 

Academic Year 2022-23  

Even Semester: February 2023 - June 2023 

                                                                                                    April 2023 

 
Date Day Events 

01.04.23 Saturday  AWD 47, (Wednesday order) April Fool’s Day,  

03.04.23 Monday 
AWD 48, Class Committee Meeting –II (EEE,MECH), Course 

Committee Meeting II-Report Submission(CSE) 

04.04.23 Tuesday Holiday, Mahavir Jayanti, 

05.04.23 Wednesday AWD 49 , Class Committee Meeting –II-Report Submission 

06.04.23 Thursday  

07.04.23 Friday Good Friday  World Health Day ( Science Club Program) 

08.04.23 Saturday  

10.04.23 Monday 

AWD 50 National Siblings Day, Last date to submit CIAT-II 

QP’s after verification from IQAC, Assignment  & MCQ for 

CO3,CO4 Submission due date 

11.04.23 Tuesday 

AWD 51, National Safe Motherhood Day, National Pet Day,  

Last date for syllabus completion Unit-III & IV for II, III & IV 

Year, Syllabus Completion Status Report Submission, 

Admin Meeting 

12.04.23 Wednesday 
AWD 52, Course Committee Meeting II (POM Subject),Heads 

Meeting , Third Review for Final year 

13.04.23 Thursday AWD 53,  

14.04.23 Friday Tamil  New year, National Fire Service Day (NSS Program) 

15.04.23 Saturday 

AWD 54, Course Committee Meeting II-Report Submission (POM 

Subject), Commencement of CIAT-II Theory Examinations for 

IV,VI,VIII Semester,  

17.04.23 Monday AWD 55, Course Committee Meeting II (EVS Subject)  

18.04.23 Tuesday 

AWD 56, Course Committee Meeting II-Report Submission (EVS 

Subject) Commencement of CIAT-II Exam  Answer Paper 

Verification 

19.04.23 Wednesday AWD 57 World Liver Day 

20.04.23 Thursday AWD 58 

21.04.23 Friday AWD 59, Third International Conference 

22.04.23 Saturday  AWD 60, Earth Day ( ECO Club Program) 

24.04.23 Monday AWD 61,  

25.04.23 Tuesday 

AWD 62, End of CIAT-II Examination, End of CIAT-II 

Examination Answer Paper Verification, Admin Meeting, 

Heads Meeting 

26.04.23 Wednesday AWD 63, (IPR Event Celebration )  

27.04.23 Thursday AWD 64,  

28.04.23 Friday 
AWD 65, World Day for Safety and Health at Work Result 

Analysis Meeting –II 

29.04.23 Saturday 
AWD 66, (Thursday order) International Dance Day (Fine Arts 

Club Program),  

No. of working days: 20 days 



 

Academic Year 2022-23  

Even Semester: February 2023 - June 2023 

 

                                                                                                      May 2023 

 
Date Day Events 

01.05.23 Monday  International Labour Day (MBA Program) 

02.05.23 Tuesday AWD 67, Model viva voce for Final year 

03.05.23 Wednesday AWD 68, World Laughter Day 

04.05.23 Thursday 
AWD 69, World Asthma Day (RRC Program),  

PTM Meeting (CSE,EEE Department)  

05.05.23 Friday 

AWD 70, Last date to submit Model Exam QP’s after 

verification from IQAC, Last date for syllabus completion Unit –V 

Syllabus Completion  Status Report Submission 

06.05.23 Saturday AWD 71,(Friday order) International No Diet Day 

08.05.23 Monday 
AWD 72 World Red Cross Day (YRC Program), Assignment  & 

MCQ for CO5,CO6 Submission due date 

09.05.23 Tuesday AWD 73, Class Committee Meeting –III 

10.05.23 Wednesday AWD 74, Course Committee Meeting –III, 

11.05.23 Thursday AWD 75 National Technology Day ( CSE Department Program) 

12.05.23 Friday 
AWD 76, International Nurses Day, Class Committee Meeting –III-

Report Submission 

13.05.23 Saturday AWD 77 

15.05.23 Monday 

AWD 78 Course Committee Meeting III-Report Submission 

Commencement of Practical Examinations, Commencement of 

Model Theory Examination for IV,VI,VIII semester 

16.05.23 Tuesday AWD 79 

17.05.23 Wednesday 

 AWD 80 World Telecommunication Day ( ECE Department 

Program),Commencement of  Model  Exam  Answer Paper 

Verification 

18.05.23 Thursday AWD 81  

19.05.23 Friday AWD 82 

20.05.23 Saturday AWD 83 

22.05.23 Monday 
AWD 84End of Model Theory Examination for IV,VI,VIII 

semester, End of Model  Exam  Answer Paper Verification , 

23.05.23 Tuesday AWD 85, Result Analysis Meeting –III, 

24.05.23 Wednesday  AWD 86 Revised( Last Working Day) 

25.05.23 Thursday  International Plastic Free Day (ECO club) 

26.05.23 Friday 
End of Practical Examinations, Commencement of Semester 

Examinations 

27.05.23 Saturday  

29.05.23 Monday  

30.05.23 Tuesday  

31.05.23 Wednesday  

No. of working days: 20 days 

 



 

Academic Year 2022-23  

Even Semester: February 2023 - June 2023 

                                                                                                             June 2023 

 
Date Day Events 

01.06.23 Thursday  World Milk Day, Global Parents Day 

02.06.23 Friday  

03.06.23 Saturday  

05.06.23 Monday End of Semester Examinations ,World Environment Day 

06.06.23 Tuesday  

07.06.23 Wednesday  World Food Safety Day 

08.06.23 Thursday  World Oceans Day 

09.06.23 Friday  

10.06.23 Saturday  

12.06.23 Monday  Anti-Child Labour Day, Academic Audit –II Start 

13.06.23 Tuesday  

14.06.23 Wednesday  World Blood Donor Day 

15.06.23 Thursday  

16.06.23 Friday Academic Audit –II End 

17.06.23 Saturday  

19.06.23 Monday  National Reading Day, Father’s Day 

20.06.23 Tuesday  

21.06.23 Wednesday  International Day of Yoga 

22.06.23 Thursday  

23.06.23 Friday  International Olympic Day 

24.06.23 Saturday  

26.06.23 Monday Reopening Day For the Next Semester for V,VII Sem UG students 

27.06.23 Tuesday  

28.06.23 Wednesday  

29.06.23 Thursday  

30.06.23 Friday  

 
Total Working days: 86 days 

Reopening day for the next semester: 07.08.2023 (Monday) 

Note: 

AWD-Academic Working Day 

SSP- Student Seminar Presentation 

FRSP-Faculty Research & Seminar Presentation 

 

 

 

 
     


